## Joint UAF Faculty Senate and Staff Council Resolution of Appreciation for Emily Perryman

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman is moving on from one year of outstanding service as Faculty Senate and Staff Council Coordinator of the University of Alaska Fairbanks in June 2018; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has been the coordinator for both Staff Council and Faculty Senate; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has managed this dual role with grace, competence, and professionalism; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has developed a variety of tools to make the role of Faculty Senate and Staff Council Coordinator more efficient; and

**WHEREAS**, Emily Perryman has always been prompt in responding to requests for her assistance; and

**WHEREAS**, Emily Perryman has provided excellent support to all Faculty Senate and Staff Council committees, to the entire Faculty Senate and Staff Council, and to leadership of both Faculty Senate and Staff Council; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has shown adept skill at prioritizing the many tasks involving Faculty Senate and Staff Council; and

**WHEREAS,** Emily Perryman has maintained a superb level of friendly professionalism despite daily conflicting demands from a variety of faculty and staff personalities; and

**WHEREAS**, Emily Perryman has shown a willingness to assist in any capacity necessary in order to accomplish the goals of Faculty Senate and Staff Council; now

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, That the Faculty Senate and Staff Council of the University of Alaska Fairbanks acknowledge the exemplary and lasting contributions to Faculty and Staff governance made by Ms. Emily Perryman during her first year at the university; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution be appropriately signed by the Chancellor of the University of Alaska Fairbanks as further evidence of the esteem and respect in which he holds Ms. Emily Perryman and conveyed to her during this month of May 2018.